THIS AGREEMENT for	or Advanced Metering Program (AMP) service is entered into this
day of, _	, ("Effective Date") between Tampa Electric Company ("Company")
and	("Customer").

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual agreements hereinafter contained, IT IS AGREED:

- 1. Scope. The Company will provide AMP service to the Customer, and the Customer will receive such service in accordance with this Agreement.
- 2. Rules, Regulations and Rates. Florida state law and the rules, regulations and applicable rate schedules of the Company, as may be filed with and regulated by the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission"), shall govern AMP service and are incorporated herein by reference. Such laws, rules, regulations and rate schedules are subject to change during the term of this Agreement as provided by law. Copies of current rules, regulations and applicable rate schedules are available from the Company or the Commission upon request.
- 3. Term. The initial term of this Agreement shall be three (3) years from the commencement of service under this Agreement. The Agreement shall continue in effect upon completion of the initial term until terminated by either party providing written notice to the other.
- 4. AMP Service. The characteristics of AMP Service are:
- a. The Company will install an advanced meter set on the Customer side of the existing AC disconnect switch near existing Company billing meter at the Customer's premises. The equipment installed will include all connection points between the Customer's electrical panel, the advanced meter, and associated disconnect switch conduit. The advanced meter and associated equipment installed will not interfere with the operation or maintenance of either the Customer's solar array or the associated inverter. The advanced meter and equipment will remain the property of the Company.
- b. The advanced meter is designed to extract data on the Customer's solar output of Customer's solar array, and relay it back to the Company.
- c. The data extracted from the advanced meter will be made available to the Customer through a website so that Customer can use the data to compare to solar generating data it collects through other means.
- d. The Company will be allowed to use the solar production data from the advanced meter for utility system planning, load and generation forecasting and other business needs.
- 5. No Charge. The Company will bear all costs associated with the advanced meter set, its installation and repair. The Customer will not be assessed any charges by the Company for AMP service during the term of this agreement.
- 6. As-Available Nature of Program; No Warranty. As this is a free service, the Company reserves the right to suspend or terminate AMP Service and/or the online website in its sole discretion at any time. All data is provided as-is, as-available. The Company makes no warranty as to the availability or accuracy of the data provided through the advanced meter set and website, since it is being supplied for informational purposes only, at no charge to the Customer. The Company disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including warranties of fitness for a particular purpose.

- 7. Meter Access and Removal. The Customer hereby grants the Company access to the area where the advanced meter set and related equipment are to be installed for purposes of installation, maintenance and removal of same. The Customer agrees, not to attempt or permit a third party to attempt, to adjust, modify or remove the advanced meter set without the prior written approval of the Company. Upon termination of the Agreement, the Company will remove the advanced meter set and associated equipment.
- 8. Miscellaneous. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties regarding the subject matter hereof, and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous statements regarding the same. No modification of this Agreement shall be binding unless it is in writing and accepted by the Customer and the Company. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives, as of the Effective Date hereof.

CUSTOMER	_ TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
Ву:	_ By:
Title:	_ Title: